
3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE

ZANICA

3 FEBBRAIO 2013

WinSport 5.0.2.21 /1C027808/03/02/2013/17.47.34

List of Competitors
JUNIOR E LADIES+MEN
1 ANZI CHIARA BOR ITA
2 BRADANINI ILENIA BOR ITA
3 BRESCIANI GIORGIA BOR ITA
4 BUSI LUCIA BOR ITA
5 CONFORTOLA ELISA BOR ITA
6 DE PIAZZA VIOLA BOR ITA
7 MAGAROTTO REBECCA BOR ITA
8 POZZI DESIRE' BOR ITA
9 POZZI MARGHERITA BOR ITA
10 SPECHENHAUSER ANNA BOR ITA
17 CASAGRANDE LUCREZIA ITT ITA
19 PICHIERRI NANCY ITT ITA
21 ANEDDA MATTIA ITT ITA
22 GRILLANDINI NIKIAS ITT ITA
23 PERETTI NICOLO' ITT ITA

JUNIOR F LADIES+MEN
15 DURANTE RAFFAELE BOR ITA
24 DI STASI GIORGIA ITT ITA
26 PERETTI MARTINA ITT ITA
27 SAVALLI GIULIA ITT ITA
29 CAPONE SEBASTIAN ITT ITA
30 SALINO ALBERTO ITT ITA
31 TUNNO FRANCESCO ITT ITA
32 TUNNO MAURIZIO ITT ITA

ESORDIENTI
16 BONANNO LUCA ITT ITA
18 LA NOTTE CARLOTTA ITT ITA
20 SAVALLI REBECCA ITT ITA
25 MARINO MONICA ITT ITA
28 BILANCIO ANTIMO ITT ITA
33 FRATTINI LEONARDO SES ITA
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List of Competitors
BORMIO GHIACCIO
1 ANZI CHIARA BOR ITA
10 SPECHENHAUSER ANNA BOR ITA
9 POZZI MARGHERITA BOR ITA
8 POZZI DESIRE' BOR ITA
7 MAGAROTTO REBECCA BOR ITA
6 DE PIAZZA VIOLA BOR ITA
5 CONFORTOLA ELISA BOR ITA
4 BUSI LUCIA BOR ITA
3 BRESCIANI GIORGIA BOR ITA
2 BRADANINI ILENIA BOR ITA
15 DURANTE RAFFAELE BOR ITA

ICE TEAM TORINO
23 PERETTI NICOLO' ITT ITA
22 GRILLANDINI NIKIAS ITT ITA
21 ANEDDA MATTIA ITT ITA
19 PICHIERRI NANCY ITT ITA
17 CASAGRANDE LUCREZIA ITT ITA
32 TUNNO MAURIZIO ITT ITA
31 TUNNO FRANCESCO ITT ITA
30 SALINO ALBERTO ITT ITA
29 CAPONE SEBASTIAN ITT ITA
27 SAVALLI GIULIA ITT ITA
26 PERETTI MARTINA ITT ITA
24 DI STASI GIORGIA ITT ITA
16 BONANNO LUCA ITT ITA
18 LA NOTTE CARLOTTA ITT ITA
20 SAVALLI REBECCA ITT ITA
25 MARINO MONICA ITT ITA
28 BILANCIO ANTIMO ITT ITA

SPORT EVOLUTION SKAT
33 FRATTINI LEONARDO SES ITA



3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE
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3 FEBBRAIO 2013
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Distance Classification 222 meter ESORDIENTI
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 16 LUCA BONANNO ITT ITA 1 1-1 29.27
2 20 REBECCA SAVALLI ITT ITA 2 2-2 30.59
3 28 ANTIMO BILANCIO ITT ITA 3 3-1 33.36
4 33 LEONARDO FRATTINI SES ITA 4 4-2 34.19

Final Group 2
5 18 CARLOTTA LA NOTTE ITT ITA 1 1-3 41.12
6 25 MONICA MARINO ITT ITA 2 2-P 43.90



3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE

ZANICA

3 FEBBRAIO 2013

WinSport 5.0.2.21 /1C027808/03/02/2013/17.58.09

Distance Classification 333 meter ESORDIENTI
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 16 LUCA BONANNO ITT ITA 1 1 45.52
2 33 LEONARDO FRATTINI SES ITA 2 2 51.62
3 25 MONICA MARINO ITT ITA 3 3 52.79
4 20 REBECCA SAVALLI ITT ITA 4 4 53.26
5 28 ANTIMO BILANCIO ITT ITA 5 5 54.34
6 18 CARLOTTA LA NOTTE ITT ITA 6 6  1:13.21



3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE

ZANICA

3 FEBBRAIO 2013

WinSport 5.0.2.21 /1C027808/03/02/2013/17.58.52

Distance Classification 333 meter bis ESORDIENTI
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 16 LUCA BONANNO ITT ITA 1 1 45.17
2 20 REBECCA SAVALLI ITT ITA 2 2 46.31
3 28 ANTIMO BILANCIO ITT ITA 3 3 50.27
4 33 LEONARDO FRATTINI SES ITA 4 4 53.21
5 25 MONICA MARINO ITT ITA 5 5 59.82
6 18 CARLOTTA LA NOTTE ITT ITA 6 6  1:15.11



3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE

ZANICA

3 FEBBRAIO 2013

WinSport 5.0.2.21 /1C027808/03/02/2013/17.51.17

Distance Classification 333 meter JUNIOR E LADIES+M EN
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 3 GIORGIA BRESCIANI BOR ITA 1 1-1-1 34.29
2 5 ELISA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 2 2-1-1 35.81
3 23 NICOLO' PERETTI ITT ITA 3 3-2-1 35.48
4 6 VIOLA DE PIAZZA BOR ITA 4 4-2-1 36.50

Final Group 2
5 19 NANCY PICHIERRI ITT ITA 1 1-4-2 36.87
6 10 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA 2 2-3-2 36.62
7 17 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE ITT ITA 3 3-3-2 36.81
8 8 DESIRE' POZZI BOR ITA 4 4-5-2 44.25
9 21 MATTIA ANEDDA ITT ITA 5 5-4-3 39.28

Final Group 3
10 4 LUCIA BUSI BOR ITA 1 1-1-P 40.54
11 9 MARGHERITA POZZI BOR ITA 2 2-1-3 40.01
12 7 REBECCA MAGAROTTO BOR ITA 3 3-2-3 39.92
13 1 CHIARA ANZI BOR ITA 4 4-2-4 42.77

Final Group 4
14 2 ILENIA BRADANINI BOR ITA 1 1-3-4 41.18
15 22 NIKIAS GRILLANDINI ITT ITA 2 2-P-3 43.55
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Distance Classification 444 meter JUNIOR E LADIES+M EN
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 3 GIORGIA BRESCIANI BOR ITA 1 1-1-1 47.60
2 6 VIOLA DE PIAZZA BOR ITA 2 2-1-1 47.65
3 23 NICOLO' PERETTI ITT ITA 3 3-2-1 47.72
4 5 ELISA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 4 4-2-1 47.85

Final Group 2
5 17 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE ITT ITA 1 1-4-2 51.72
6 19 NANCY PICHIERRI ITT ITA 2 2-3-2  0.525
7 4 LUCIA BUSI BOR ITA 3 3-4-2 52.92
8 10 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA 4 4-3-2 52.07

Final Group 3
9 9 MARGHERITA POZZI BOR ITA 1 1-1-3 53.81
10 21 MATTIA ANEDDA ITT ITA 2 2-1-3 52.30
11 2 ILENIA BRADANINI BOR ITA 3 3-2-3 54.11
12 22 NIKIAS GRILLANDINI ITT ITA 4 4-2-4  1:01.93

Final Group 4
13 7 REBECCA MAGAROTTO BOR ITA 1 1-P-3 58.32
14 1 CHIARA ANZI BOR ITA 2 2-3-4 59.06
15 8 DESIRE' POZZI BOR ITA 3 3-4-4 59.49



3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE
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3 FEBBRAIO 2013

WinSport 5.0.2.21 /1C027808/03/02/2013/17.54.11

Distance Classification 555 meter JUNIOR E LADIES+M EN
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 3 GIORGIA BRESCIANI BOR ITA 1 1-1 58.41
2 6 VIOLA DE PIAZZA BOR ITA 2 2-2 58.46
3 5 ELISA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA 3 3-2 58.51
4 23 NICOLO' PERETTI ITT ITA 4 4-1 58.67
5 17 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE ITT ITA 5 5-1  1:03.41
6 4 LUCIA BUSI BOR ITA 6 6-2  1:04.39

Final Group 2
7 19 NANCY PICHIERRI ITT ITA 1 1-3  1:04.71
8 10 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA 2 2-3  1:05.01
9 9 MARGHERITA POZZI BOR ITA 3 3-3  1:06.57
10 7 REBECCA MAGAROTTO BOR ITA 4 4-4  1:07.26
11 8 DESIRE' POZZI BOR ITA 5 5-4  1:17.10
12 22 NIKIAS GRILLANDINI ITT ITA 6 6-4  1:13.66

Final Group 3
13 21 MATTIA ANEDDA ITT ITA 1 1-5  1:08.72
14 2 ILENIA BRADANINI BOR ITA 2 2-5  1:09.25
15 1 CHIARA ANZI BOR ITA 3 3-5  1:13.49



3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE

ZANICA

3 FEBBRAIO 2013
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Distance Classification 222 meter JUNIOR F LADIES+M EN
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 32 MAURIZIO TUNNO ITT ITA 1 1-1 26.65
2 30 ALBERTO SALINO ITT ITA 2 2-1 27.14
3 31 FRANCESCO TUNNO ITT ITA 3 3-2 27.42
4 26 MARTINA PERETTI ITT ITA 4 4-2 27.84

Final Group 2
5 29 SEBASTIAN CAPONE ITT ITA 1 1-3 28.51
6 24 GIORGIA DI STASI ITT ITA 2 2-3 29.19
7 27 GIULIA SAVALLI ITT ITA 3 3-4 32.51
8 15 RAFFAELE DURANTE BOR ITA 4 4-4 29.48



3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE

ZANICA

3 FEBBRAIO 2013

WinSport 5.0.2.21 /1C027808/03/02/2013/17.56.09

Distance Classification 333 meter JUNIOR F LADIES+M EN
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 32 MAURIZIO TUNNO ITT ITA 1 1-1 39.39
2 31 FRANCESCO TUNNO ITT ITA 2 2-1 39.59
3 26 MARTINA PERETTI ITT ITA 3 3-2 40.59
4 30 ALBERTO SALINO ITT ITA 4 4-2 39.83

Final Group 2
5 29 SEBASTIAN CAPONE ITT ITA 1 1-3 42.67
6 27 GIULIA SAVALLI ITT ITA 2 2-4 48.54
7 24 GIORGIA DI STASI ITT ITA 3 3-3 42.62
8 15 RAFFAELE DURANTE BOR ITA 4 4-4 42.86



3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE

ZANICA

3 FEBBRAIO 2013

WinSport 5.0.2.21 /1C027808/03/02/2013/17.56.45

Distance Classification 444 meter JUNIOR F LADIES+M EN
Rank # Name Team ISU Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 32 MAURIZIO TUNNO ITT ITA 1 1-1 51.20
2 30 ALBERTO SALINO ITT ITA 2 2-2 53.11
3 31 FRANCESCO TUNNO ITT ITA 3 3-1 53.86
4 26 MARTINA PERETTI ITT ITA 4 4-3 54.09
5 29 SEBASTIAN CAPONE ITT ITA 5 5-3 56.57
6 15 RAFFAELE DURANTE BOR ITA 6 6-2 56.68

Final Group 2
7 24 GIORGIA DI STASI ITT ITA 1 1-P  1:00.21
8 27 GIULIA SAVALLI ITT ITA 2 2-4  1:02.70



3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE
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Overall Classification ESORDIENTI
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 16 LUCA BONANNO ITT ITA 102 3 1-1-1 45.52
2 20 REBECCA SAVALLI ITT ITA  50 8 4-2-2 53.26
3 33 LEONARDO FRATTINI SES ITA  37 10 2-4-4 51.62
4 28 ANTIMO BILANCIO ITT ITA  31 11 5-3-3 54.34
5 25 MONICA MARINO ITT ITA  18 14 3-6-5 52.79
6 18 CARLOTTA LA NOTTE ITT ITA   6 17 6-5-6  1:13.21



 
 
 
 
 
 

3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE 
ZANICA 

3 FEBBRAIO 2013 

 

Overall Classification JUNIOR E LADIES 
 
Rank  #  Name     Team  ISU  FP  CDR    time 
 

1  3  GIORGIA BRESCIANI   BOR  ITA  102  3  1-1-1   58.41 
2  6  VIOLA DE PIAZZA   BOR  ITA  50  8  2-4-2   58.46 
3  5  ELISA CONFORTOLA   BOR  ITA  42  9  3-2-4   58.51 
4 17  LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE  ITT  ITA  5  17  5-7-5   1:03.41 
5  4  LUCIA BUSI    BOR  ITA  3  23  6-10-7   1:04.39 
6  19  NANCY PICHIERRI   ITT  ITA   18  7-5-6   1:04.71 
7  10  ANNA SPECHENHAUSER  BOR  ITA   22  8-6-8   1:05.01 
8  9  MARGHERITA POZZI   BOR  ITA   29  9-11-9   1:06.57 
9  8  DESIRE' POZZI    BOR  ITA   34  11-8-15   1:17.10 
10  7  REBECCA MAGAROTTO  BOR  ITA   35  10-12-13  1:07.26 
11  2  ILENIA BRADANINI   BOR  ITA   39  14-14-11  1:09.25 
12  1  CHIARA ANZI    BOR  ITA   42  15-13-14  1:13.49 

 



 

 

3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE 
ZANICA 

3 FEBBRAIO 2013 

 

Overall Classification JUNIOR E MEN 
 
Rank  #  Name    Team  ISU  FP  CDR    time 
 

1  23  NICOLO' PERETTI  ITT  ITA  34  10  4-3-3   58.67 
2  21  MATTIA ANEDDA  ITT  ITA   32  13-9-10   1:08.72 
3  22  NIKIAS GRILLANDINI  ITT  ITA   39  12-15-12  1:13.66 



3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE

ZANICA

3 FEBBRAIO 2013

WinSport 5.0.2.21 /1C027808/03/02/2013/17.59.31

Overall Classification JUNIOR E LADIES+MEN
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 3 GIORGIA BRESCIANI BOR ITA 102 3 1-1-1 58.41
2 6 VIOLA DE PIAZZA BOR ITA  50 8 2-4-2 58.46
3 5 ELISA CONFORTOLA BOR ITA  42 9 3-2-4 58.51
4 23 NICOLO' PERETTI ITT ITA  34 10 4-3-3 58.67
5 17 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE ITT ITA   5 17 5-7-5  1:03.41
6 4 LUCIA BUSI BOR ITA   3 23 6-10-7  1:04.39
7 19 NANCY PICHIERRI ITT ITA 18 7-5-6  1:04.71
8 10 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER BOR ITA 22 8-6-8  1:05.01
9 9 MARGHERITA POZZI BOR ITA 29 9-11-9  1:06.57
10 21 MATTIA ANEDDA ITT ITA 32 13-9-10  1:08.72
11 8 DESIRE' POZZI BOR ITA 34 11-8-15  1:17.10
12 7 REBECCA MAGAROTTO BOR ITA 35 10-12-13  1:07.26
13 2 ILENIA BRADANINI BOR ITA 39 14-14-11  1:09.25
14 22 NIKIAS GRILLANDINI ITT ITA 39 12-15-12  1:13.66
15 1 CHIARA ANZI BOR ITA 42 15-13-14  1:13.49



 

 

3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE 
ZANICA 

3 FEBBRAIO 2013 

 

Overall Classification JUNIOR F LADIES 
 
 
Rank  #  Name    Team  ISU  FP  CDR   time 

 
1  26  MARTINA PERETTI  ITT  ITA  29  11  4-4-3  54.09 
2  24  GIORGIA DI STASI  ITT  ITA   20  7-6-7  1:00.21 
3  27  GIULIA SAVALLI  ITT  ITA   21  8-7-6  1:02.70 



 

 

3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE 
ZANICA 

3 FEBBRAIO 2013 

 

Overall Classification JUNIOR F MEN 
 
 
Rank  #  Name    Team  ISU  FP  CDR   time 

 
 
1  32  MAURIZIO TUNNO  ITT  ITA  102  3  1-1-1  51.20 
2  30  ALBERTO SALINO  ITT  ITA  50  8  2-2-4  53.11 
3  31  FRANCESCO TUNNO  ITT  ITA  47  8  3-3-2  53.86 
4 29  SEBASTIAN CAPONE  ITT  ITA  5  15  5-5-5  56.57 
5  15  RAFFAELE DURANTE  BOR  ITA  3  22  6-8-8  56.68 



3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE

ZANICA

3 FEBBRAIO 2013

WinSport 5.0.2.21 /1C027808/03/02/2013/18.16.49

Overall Classification JUNIOR F LADIES+MEN
Rank # Name Team ISU FP CDR time

1 32 MAURIZIO TUNNO ITT ITA 102 3 1-1-1 51.20
2 30 ALBERTO SALINO ITT ITA  50 8 2-2-4 53.11
3 31 FRANCESCO TUNNO ITT ITA  47 8 3-3-2 53.86
4 26 MARTINA PERETTI ITT ITA  29 11 4-4-3 54.09
5 29 SEBASTIAN CAPONE ITT ITA   5 15 5-5-5 56.57
6 15 RAFFAELE DURANTE BOR ITA   3 22 6-8-8 56.68
7 24 GIORGIA DI STASI ITT ITA 20 7-6-7  1:00.21
8 27 GIULIA SAVALLI ITT ITA 21 8-7-6  1:02.70



3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE

ZANICA

3 FEBBRAIO 2013

WinSport 5.0.2.21 /1C027808/03/02/2013/17.50.27

Final  333 meter  ESORDIENTI

Race 6, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA16 LUCA BONANNO 45.52  34
2 SES ITA33 LEONARDO FRATTINI 51.62  21
3 ITT ITA25 MONICA MARINO 52.79  13
4 ITT ITA20 REBECCA SAVALLI 53.26   8
5 ITT ITA28 ANTIMO BILANCIO 54.34   5
6 ITT ITA18 CARLOTTA LA NOTTE  1:13.21   3

Heats  222 meter  ESORDIENTI

Race 16, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA28 ANTIMO BILANCIO 33.36 Q
2 SES ITA33 LEONARDO FRATTINI 35.05 Q
p ITT ITA penalty25 MONICA MARINO

Race 17, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA16 LUCA BONANNO 29.27 Q
2 ITT ITA20 REBECCA SAVALLI 30.59 Q
3 ITT ITA18 CARLOTTA LA NOTTE 41.12

Final  222 meter  ESORDIENTI

Race 24, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA18 CARLOTTA LA NOTTE 41.46
2 ITT ITA25 MONICA MARINO 43.90

Race 25, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA16 LUCA BONANNO 29.39  34
2 ITT ITA20 REBECCA SAVALLI 31.79  21
3 ITT ITA28 ANTIMO BILANCIO 33.37  13
4 SES ITA33 LEONARDO FRATTINI 34.19   8

Final  333 meter bis  ESORDIENTI

Race 42, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA16 LUCA BONANNO 45.17  34
2 ITT ITA20 REBECCA SAVALLI 46.31  21
3 ITT ITA28 ANTIMO BILANCIO 50.27  13
4 SES ITA33 LEONARDO FRATTINI 53.21   8
5 ITT ITA25 MONICA MARINO 59.82   5
6 ITT ITA18 CARLOTTA LA NOTTE  1:15.11   3



3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE

ZANICA

3 FEBBRAIO 2013

WinSport 5.0.2.21 /1C027808/03/02/2013/17.48.30

Heats  555 meter  JUNIOR E LADIES+MEN

Race 1, Group 1 (1 of 3)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA17 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE  1:03.41 Q
2 BOR ITA5 ELISA CONFORTOLA  1:03.70 Q
3 BOR ITA10 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER  1:05.62
4 BOR ITA8 DESIRE' POZZI  1:17.10
5 BOR ITA2 ILENIA BRADANINI  1:17.67

Race 2, Group 1 (2 of 3)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA3 GIORGIA BRESCIANI  1:00.51 Q
2 BOR ITA4 LUCIA BUSI  1:04.39 Q
3 ITT ITA19 NANCY PICHIERRI  1:06.45
4 ITT ITA22 NIKIAS GRILLANDINI  1:13.66
5 BOR ITA1 CHIARA ANZI  1:14.44

Race 3, Group 1 (3 of 3)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA23 NICOLO' PERETTI  1:01.06 Q
2 BOR ITA6 VIOLA DE PIAZZA  1:01.32 Q
3 BOR ITA9 MARGHERITA POZZI  1:06.57
4 BOR ITA7 REBECCA MAGAROTTO  1:07.26
5 ITT ITA21 MATTIA ANEDDA  1:08.93

Final  555 meter  JUNIOR E LADIES+MEN

Race 7, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA21 MATTIA ANEDDA  1:08.72
2 BOR ITA2 ILENIA BRADANINI  1:09.25
3 BOR ITA1 CHIARA ANZI  1:13.49

Race 8, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA19 NANCY PICHIERRI  1:04.71
2 BOR ITA10 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER  1:05.01
3 BOR ITA9 MARGHERITA POZZI  1:08.17
4 BOR ITA7 REBECCA MAGAROTTO  1:10.76
5 BOR ITA8 DESIRE' POZZI  1:18.73
6 ITT ITA22 NIKIAS GRILLANDINI  1:34.77

Race 9, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA3 GIORGIA BRESCIANI 58.41  34
2 BOR ITA6 VIOLA DE PIAZZA 58.46  21
3 BOR ITA5 ELISA CONFORTOLA 58.51  13
4 ITT ITA23 NICOLO' PERETTI 58.67   8
5 ITT ITA17 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE  1:06.64   5
6 BOR ITA4 LUCIA BUSI  1:06.99   3

Heats  333 meter  JUNIOR E LADIES+MEN

Race 12, Group 1 (1 of 4)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA5 ELISA CONFORTOLA 36.62 Q
2 ITT ITA17 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE 36.81 Q
3 BOR ITA7 REBECCA MAGAROTTO 39.92
4 BOR ITA2 ILENIA BRADANINI 50.22

Race 13, Group 1 (2 of 4)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA6 VIOLA DE PIAZZA 37.18 Q
2 ITT ITA19 NANCY PICHIERRI 39.21 Q
3 BOR ITA9 MARGHERITA POZZI 40.01
4 BOR ITA1 CHIARA ANZI 45.08

Race 14, Group 1 (3 of 4)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA23 NICOLO' PERETTI 37.43 Q
2 BOR ITA8 DESIRE' POZZI 45.93 Q
3 ITT ITA21 MATTIA ANEDDA  1:00.72 A
p BOR ITA penalty4 LUCIA BUSI

Race 15, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA3 GIORGIA BRESCIANI 36.58 Q
2 BOR ITA10 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER 39.95 Q
3 ITT ITA22 NIKIAS GRILLANDINI 44.51



3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE

ZANICA

3 FEBBRAIO 2013

WinSport 5.0.2.21 /1C027808/03/02/2013/17.48.30

Semi Final  333 meter  JUNIOR E LADIES+MEN

Race 20, Group 2 (1 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA4 LUCIA BUSI 40.54 Q
2 BOR ITA1 CHIARA ANZI 42.77 Q
p ITT ITA penalty22 NIKIAS GRILLANDINI

Race 21, Group 2 (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA9 MARGHERITA POZZI 40.08 Q
2 BOR ITA7 REBECCA MAGAROTTO 41.17 Q
3 BOR ITA2 ILENIA BRADANINI 41.39

Race 22, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA3 GIORGIA BRESCIANI 34.29 Q
2 ITT ITA23 NICOLO' PERETTI 35.48 Q
3 BOR ITA10 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER 36.62
4 ITT ITA19 NANCY PICHIERRI 36.87

Race 23, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA5 ELISA CONFORTOLA 36.30 Q
2 BOR ITA6 VIOLA DE PIAZZA 36.50 Q
3 ITT ITA17 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE 39.07
4 ITT ITA21 MATTIA ANEDDA 39.28
5 BOR ITA8 DESIRE' POZZI 44.25

Final  333 meter  JUNIOR E LADIES+MEN

Race 26, Group 4 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA2 ILENIA BRADANINI 41.18
2 ITT ITA22 NIKIAS GRILLANDINI 43.55

Race 27, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA4 LUCIA BUSI 40.56
2 BOR ITA9 MARGHERITA POZZI 40.82
3 BOR ITA7 REBECCA MAGAROTTO 42.19
4 BOR ITA1 CHIARA ANZI 46.21

Race 28, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA19 NANCY PICHIERRI 38.84
2 BOR ITA10 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER 39.14
3 ITT ITA17 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE 39.32
4 BOR ITA8 DESIRE' POZZI 44.68
5 ITT ITA21 MATTIA ANEDDA 47.82

Race 29, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA3 GIORGIA BRESCIANI 35.52  34
2 BOR ITA5 ELISA CONFORTOLA 35.81  21
3 ITT ITA23 NICOLO' PERETTI 36.61  13
4 BOR ITA6 VIOLA DE PIAZZA 36.81   8

Heats  444 meter  JUNIOR E LADIES+MEN

Race 32, Group 1 (1 of 4)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA23 NICOLO' PERETTI  0.00 Q
2 BOR ITA4 LUCIA BUSI  0.00 Q
3 BOR ITA7 REBECCA MAGAROTTO  0.00
4 ITT ITA22 NIKIAS GRILLANDINI  0.00

Race 33, Group 1 (2 of 4)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA5 ELISA CONFORTOLA 51.70 Q
2 ITT ITA19 NANCY PICHIERRI  0.525 Q
3 BOR ITA2 ILENIA BRADANINI 54.73
4 BOR ITA8 DESIRE' POZZI  1:01.20

Race 34, Group 1 (3 of 4)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA3 GIORGIA BRESCIANI 47.74 Q
2 BOR ITA10 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER 52.07 Q
3 ITT ITA21 MATTIA ANEDDA 52.30

Race 35, Group 1 (4 of 4)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA6 VIOLA DE PIAZZA 49.59 Q
2 ITT ITA17 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE 51.72 Q
3 BOR ITA9 MARGHERITA POZZI 54.69
4 BOR ITA1 CHIARA ANZI  1:01.97
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Semi Final  444 meter  JUNIOR E LADIES+MEN

Race 38, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA3 GIORGIA BRESCIANI 47.94 Q
2 ITT ITA23 NICOLO' PERETTI 49.31 Q
3 BOR ITA10 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER 52.55
4 BOR ITA4 LUCIA BUSI 52.92

Race 39, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA6 VIOLA DE PIAZZA 48.45 Q
2 BOR ITA5 ELISA CONFORTOLA 49.60 Q
3 ITT ITA19 NANCY PICHIERRI 51.96
4 ITT ITA17 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE 52.06

Race 40, Group 2 (1 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA21 MATTIA ANEDDA 53.90 Q
2 BOR ITA2 ILENIA BRADANINI 54.11 Q
3 BOR ITA1 CHIARA ANZI 59.40
4 BOR ITA8 DESIRE' POZZI  1:01.07

Race 41, Group 2 (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA9 MARGHERITA POZZI 56.56 Q
2 ITT ITA22 NIKIAS GRILLANDINI  1:02.93 Q
p BOR ITA penalty7 REBECCA MAGAROTTO

Final  444 meter  JUNIOR E LADIES+MEN

Race 43, Group 4 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA7 REBECCA MAGAROTTO 58.32
2 BOR ITA1 CHIARA ANZI 59.06
3 BOR ITA8 DESIRE' POZZI 59.49

Race 44, Group 3 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA9 MARGHERITA POZZI 53.81
2 ITT ITA21 MATTIA ANEDDA 54.06
3 BOR ITA2 ILENIA BRADANINI 54.54
4 ITT ITA22 NIKIAS GRILLANDINI  1:01.93

Race 45, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA17 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE 52.09
2 ITT ITA19 NANCY PICHIERRI 52.31
3 BOR ITA4 LUCIA BUSI 53.81
4 BOR ITA10 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER 54.02

Race 46, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 BOR ITA3 GIORGIA BRESCIANI 47.60  34
2 BOR ITA6 VIOLA DE PIAZZA 47.65  21
3 ITT ITA23 NICOLO' PERETTI 47.72  13
4 BOR ITA5 ELISA CONFORTOLA 47.85   8

Final  13 giri Relay  JUNIOR E LADIES+MEN

Race 49, - (1 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

0 BLU ITA5 BLU  0.00 Q
3 GIORGIA BRESCIANI
9 MARGHERITA POZZI
21 MATTIA ANEDDA

0 GIA ITA8 GIALLO  0.00 Q
1 CHIARA ANZI
19 NANCY PICHIERRI
23 NICOLO' PERETTI

0 NER ITA9 NERO  0.00 Q
2 ILENIA BRADANINI
4 LUCIA BUSI
17 LUCREZIA CASAGRANDE

Race 50, - (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

0 VER ITA6 VERDE  0.00 Q
5 ELISA CONFORTOLA
7 REBECCA MAGAROTTO
8 DESIRE' POZZI

0 ROS ITA7 ROSSO  0.00 Q
6 VIOLA DE PIAZZA
10 ANNA SPECHENHAUSER
22 NIKIAS GRILLANDINI
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Heats  444 meter  JUNIOR F LADIES+MEN

Race 4, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA32 MAURIZIO TUNNO 51.20 Q
2 ITT ITA30 ALBERTO SALINO 53.11 Q
3 ITT ITA26 MARTINA PERETTI 54.09 Q
4 ITT ITA27 GIULIA SAVALLI  1:02.70

Race 5, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA31 FRANCESCO TUNNO 54.63 Q
2 BOR ITA15 RAFFAELE DURANTE 56.68 Q
3 ITT ITA29 SEBASTIAN CAPONE  1:11.84 Q
p ITT ITA penalty24 GIORGIA DI STASI

Final  444 meter  JUNIOR F LADIES+MEN

Race 10, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA24 GIORGIA DI STASI  1:00.21
2 ITT ITA27 GIULIA SAVALLI  1:12.68

Race 11, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA32 MAURIZIO TUNNO 51.78  34
2 ITT ITA30 ALBERTO SALINO 53.43  21
3 ITT ITA31 FRANCESCO TUNNO 53.86  13
4 ITT ITA26 MARTINA PERETTI 54.71   8
5 ITT ITA29 SEBASTIAN CAPONE 56.57   5
6 BOR ITA15 RAFFAELE DURANTE 56.86   3

Heats  222 meter  JUNIOR F LADIES+MEN

Race 18, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA30 ALBERTO SALINO 27.14 Q
2 ITT ITA31 FRANCESCO TUNNO 27.42 Q
3 ITT ITA24 GIORGIA DI STASI 29.19
4 BOR ITA15 RAFFAELE DURANTE 29.48

Race 19, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA32 MAURIZIO TUNNO  0.00 Q
2 ITT ITA26 MARTINA PERETTI  0.00 Q
3 ITT ITA29 SEBASTIAN CAPONE  0.00
4 ITT ITA27 GIULIA SAVALLI  0.00

Final  222 meter  JUNIOR F LADIES+MEN

Race 30, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA29 SEBASTIAN CAPONE 28.51
2 ITT ITA24 GIORGIA DI STASI 29.68
3 ITT ITA27 GIULIA SAVALLI 32.51
4 BOR ITA15 RAFFAELE DURANTE 38.02

Race 31, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA32 MAURIZIO TUNNO 26.65  34
2 ITT ITA30 ALBERTO SALINO 27.38  21
3 ITT ITA31 FRANCESCO TUNNO 27.62  13
4 ITT ITA26 MARTINA PERETTI 27.84   8

Heats  333 meter  JUNIOR F LADIES+MEN

Race 36, Group 1 (1 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA32 MAURIZIO TUNNO 39.39 Q
2 ITT ITA26 MARTINA PERETTI 40.59 Q
3 ITT ITA29 SEBASTIAN CAPONE 42.80
4 ITT ITA27 GIULIA SAVALLI 48.54

Race 37, Group 1 (2 of 2)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA31 FRANCESCO TUNNO 39.59 Q
2 ITT ITA30 ALBERTO SALINO 39.83 Q
3 ITT ITA24 GIORGIA DI STASI 42.62
4 BOR ITA15 RAFFAELE DURANTE 42.86



3° TROFEO INTERREG.LOMBARDIA-PIEMONTE

ZANICA

3 FEBBRAIO 2013

WinSport 5.0.2.21 /1C027808/03/02/2013/17.49.55

Final  333 meter  JUNIOR F LADIES+MEN

Race 47, Group 2 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA29 SEBASTIAN CAPONE 42.67
2 ITT ITA27 GIULIA SAVALLI 55.03
3 ITT ITA24 GIORGIA DI STASI 57.84
4 BOR ITA15 RAFFAELE DURANTE 58.08

Race 48, Group 1 (1 of 1)
Nr Name Abr Nat Time Pnts  >>

1 ITT ITA32 MAURIZIO TUNNO 39.69  34
2 ITT ITA31 FRANCESCO TUNNO 40.53  21
3 ITT ITA26 MARTINA PERETTI 40.77  13
4 ITT ITA30 ALBERTO SALINO 40.99   8


